

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

W.P.No.2081 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	28.01.2025	<u>NV, J</u> Heard learned counsel for the Petitioner and learned Standing Counsel for Respondent Nos.1 to 3. For the reasons submitted by learned counsel, the Respondent Authorities are permitted to proceed further in respect of Tender Notice bearing Lr.No.PDS.3/18/2755/2024-26, dated 13.12.2024 and not to enter any agreement with the successful bidder till the next date of hearing in respect of Chittoor, Tirupathi and Annamayya Districts. List the matter after one (1) week. <u> </u> NV, J krk	