



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3331]

FRIDAY, THE FOURTH DAY OF JULY
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI

WRIT PETITION NO: 2081/2025

Between:

Divya Shakti Enterprises

...PETITIONER

AND

The State Of Ap and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1. SRINIVAS BOBBILI

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1. THE ADVOCATE GENERAL

2. P HEMA CHANDRA (SC FOR CIVIL SUPPLIES CORP LTD)

The Court made the following:

List the matter on 01.08.2025.

Interim order granted earlier is extended till then.

SUBBA REDDY SATTI, J
SNI