

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.2081 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
04.	01.08.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Ms. S. Pranavi, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri Srinivas Bobbili, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner, Sri V.V. Raghava Rao, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri Md. Saleem, learned Standing Counsel for the Respondent No.3 and Sri M. Delhi Babu, learned Government Pleader attached to the Additional Advocate General. 2. The Docket of this Court would indicate that, on 28.01.2025, by an Interim Order, the tendering process has been suspended with a further direction not to enter into any agreement with the successful bidder. This Interim Order has been subsisting till date. 3. Since pleadings are complete, list this matter for final hearing on 04.08.2025. 4. Parties are directed to file Synopsis and chronological sequence of events along with Citations in the meantime. 5. Keeping in mind that the tender process has been stalled by the Interim Order of this	

		Court dated 28.01.2025, this Court is not inclined to grant any further time. 6. Registry is directed to print the name of Sri Md. Saleem as learned Standing Counsel for Respondent No.3 in the Cause-list. GRKP, J Vns	
--	--	---	--

--	--	--	--